160N9201 a

COMPONTENT: TYPE & VERSION

BRCF 012 - Bl

Assembly Drawing

ISSUE

PSM NO.

160N4008

900601 |SV

01
02
03
04
05
06
07
08

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27

28

09

PO VI IV R R TR R [

P @

T N IR S S O

160N4314
160N4319

034D0881
034C0891
034E0901
160N4309
034E0921
051E6521

023-6771

3900011
390-0111
258-9134
231-1013
250~-0103
251-0107
251-1054

251-7134

Housing

Top cover
Piston

Splined member
Output shaft
Bottom member
Clutch member
Indicator shaft
Disc

Top cover

Breather wvalve

O-ring 85,09x5,33

X-ring 54,50/ 65,16x5,33
X=ring 17,75/ 22,99%2,62
X-ring 17,75/ 22,99x2,62

O-ring 94,50x3,0

Gasket

X-ring 17,75/22,99x2,62
Thrust bearing ¢55

Thrust disc @55

Guide ring ¢50/¢62x3,0

Disc spring 100/51x5,0 (4,7)
Screw M10x50 6K DIN 931
Screw M8x35 C-I6 DIN 912
Screw M5x12 C-I6 DIN 912

Pin screw M10x30 DIN 916

H R P S

0 W 0 = NN R R =N
H O

GGG 40
GGG 40
GGG 40
GGG 40
SKF 280
GGG 40
GGG 40
S-1802
9SMnPB28
MS 58

MS 58
Buta
Buta
Buta
Buta

Buta

Chloropr.

Buta
St-3
100Cré6
€75
50Crv4
8.8
8.8
A2/70
A2/70

Al0
Al0
Al0
AlO
B58
Al0
Al0
F10
B50
LO5

LO05
NBR
PD
PD
PD

NBR

PD
POL
ROL
Y03
N15
08.8
08.8
7A2
7A2

DSH. 162 3.000 - NPC-tryk

900605




COMPONTENT: TYPE & VERSION

BRCF 012 - Bl

PSM NO.

160N4008

29
30
31
32
35

200

a
a
a
a
a

266-0006

208-0053

260-0412

230-0044

160N4257

Locking disc M8 DIN 6798
Copper disc ¢l17/¢22x1,5
Name plate

Pin ¢1,9x5

Glydring ¢102/¢86,5x6,3

Adhesive open/shut sign plate

Seal set BRCF 012 - Bl

Consisting of item 13-14-
15-16-18-19-20-35.

I O = e

€15
Copper
Stainless
Stainless

Turcite 46

Stainless

L02
F90
8A4
PF3

5A2

DSH. 163 3.000 - NPC-tryk

ONN6E05




.

UE
(OILED)

" LUBRICATED WITH MOLYCOTE

‘TO RETAIN POS 23 USE ONLY MOLYCOTE

6) (1) () (@8 29@_@

?

13

|

D
NN

o

3

é_._..

(® (® 9

ST

Before mounting of the piston pos.3
approx. 0.2 | gear oil must be poured
over the splined member pos.4.

smceswrnno | O3
ROUGHHESS GRADE | My

A special tool must be used for
establishing the right position of

the indicator mark on the indicator
shaft pos. 8 as shown on the

drawing,

VIS PAUNT 15 PAOVIDED OM A RESTIICTED BASIS T UNT 15 10 BE NETLALO UPON AEQUESY (115 10 0E USED ONLY FOR
TE PARPOSE FOR WhaCot |1 WAS EXPRESSLY MOVIDED AND 13 NOT 10 BE COMED B ANY. MANRER LOR 13 2 ORIATION
FOR DA NSIONS WITHOUT & TAREN TG FHOM TO € THAMSMITTLD Ot PASGED O 10 OTICHS WITIOUT THE EXPRIE SSED PERAMGMION OF DN 095
e B A T ERAIOR 178 0T T Bt UBED m AN WAY DETHMENTAL T OAke 88 SYETEM ro DA
R 1o e G =
2 3 TS Gl | - - s
BT Buces | ] (@) [t e [
08 ’; ;w? QTHEMMSE STATED (50 METHOO £ N MLSI/
» 0y [PeraE O =
z. o 03 t— R
5 o8
REFACTOEY £ 11 s 1
M v e -

BRCF 012,

Sy



